
Kansas	COVID-19
Demographics	Tables

Data	are	preliminary	and	subject	to	quality	improvement	and	quality	assurance	validation.	Race	and	ethnicity data	is	reported
	into	the	Kansas	Immunization	Registry 	(KS	WebIZ	)	by	vaccine	providers	using	patient	self-identified	race	and	ethnicity.
Multiple	races	are	available	for	selection	with	the	primary	race	listed	first	followed	by	other	selected	races. Race	is		reported
into	the demographics	section	of	a	patient	record	and	can	be	updated	as	needed;		updated race	information will	apply	to	all
previous	and	future 	vaccine	administered to	that	individual.
Data	Source:	Kansas	Immunization	Information	System,	KS	WebIZ

Age	Group Race People	Vaccinated Race	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

18	to	24 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

25	to	34 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

35	to	44 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

45	to	54 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

55	to	64 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

65	to	74 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

75	to	84 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

85+ White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other

12.1
2.8
14.4
3.0
2.8
6.0

363
267
518
3

296
28
134

3,501

344.8
66.1
156.1
36.7
74.0
147.9

4,471
3,090
4,651
31

1,957
171

1,595
35,708

399.2
136.6
178.5
78.7
97.4
196.4

12,799
6,915
4,728
94

3,299
426

2,834
62,329

703.0
213.8
242.3
106.7
150.7
245.5

15,928
8,143
5,388
118

3,439
489

3,473
76,339

1,110.9
165.2
297.7
112.4
205.3
263.8

16,876
8,247
5,589
73

3,443
479

3,953
75,835

2,279.6
286.7
352.2
142.9
271.4
321.9

22,220
8,792
10,231

80
2,708
549

5,390
107,964

6,489.8
381.0
524.6
193.8
454.4
579.8

19,167
14,608
15,647

56
2,598
416

5,134
145,680

7,373.1
480.0
467.5
199.8
392.1
604.8

10,765
10,832
8,280
24

1,014
160

1,954
77,688

8,254.2
200.0
353.2
281.3
343.6
475.8

7,169
4,446
3,442

5
255
45
638

29,739

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Race
(rate	per	1,000	population)

Age	Group Ethnicity People	Vaccinated Ethnicity	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

18	to	24 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

25	to	34 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

35	to	44 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

45	to	54 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

55	to	64 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

65	to	74 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

75	to	84 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

85+ Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

6.5
4.7

820
3,675
615

146.8
135.4

9,028
36,377
6,269

201.3
170.1

18,033
66,243
9,148

261.3
204.9

21,704
81,738
9,875

278.1
290.4

22,833
81,246
10,416

335.5
445.2

30,775
116,893
10,266

594.9
751.9

39,547
155,145
8,614

650.1
833.5

20,421
86,367
3,929

532.5
962.3

9,943
33,956
1,840

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Ethnicity
(rate	per	1,000	population)


