Kansas COVID-19

Demographics Tables

Data are preliminary and subject to quality improvement and quality assurance validation. Race and ethnicity data is reported into the Kansas immunization Registry (KS WeblZ) by vaccine providers using patient self-identified race and ethnicity. Multiple races are available for selection with the primary race listed first followed by other selected races. Race is reported into the demographics section of a patient record and can be updated as needed; updated race information will apply to all previous and future vaccine administerate to that individual.

Data Source: Kansas Immunization Information System, KS WeblZ

Return to Demographic Overview

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Race (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Race	People Vaccinated	Race Rate per 1,000
Younger	White	3,501	6.0
than 18	Black or African American	134	2.8
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	28	3.0
	Asian	296	14.4
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	3	2.8
	Two or more races	518	12.1
	Other	267	
	Not Reported/Missing	363	
18 to 24	White	35,708	147.9
	Black or African American	1,595	74.0
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	171	36.7
	Asian	1,957	156.1
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	31	66.1
	Two or more races	4,651	344.8
	Other	3,090	
	Not Reported/Missing	4,471	
25 to 34	White	62,329	196.4
	Black or African American	2,834	97.4
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	426	78.7
	Asian	3,299	178.5
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	94	136.6
	Two or more races	4,728	399.2
	Other	6,915	
	Not Reported/Missing	12,799	
35 to 44	White	76.339	245.5
	Black or African American	3,473	150.7
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	489	106.7
	Asian	3,439	242.3
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	118	213.8
	Two or more races	5.388	703.0
	Other	8.143	
	Not Reported/Missing	15,928	
45 to 54	White	75.835	263.8
	Black or African American	3,953	205.3
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	479	112.4
	Asian	3.443	297.7
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	73	165.2
	Two or more races	5,589	1.110.9
	Other	8,247	
	Not Reported/Missing	16,876	
55 to 64	White	107,964	321.9
	Black or African American	5,390	271.4
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	549	142.9
	Asian	2,708	352.2
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	80	286.7
	Two or more races	10.231	2,279.6
	Other	8,792	_,
	Not Reported/Missing	22,220	
65 to 74	White	145,680	579.8
	Black or African American	5.134	454.4
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	416	193.8
	Asian	2 598	524 6
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	56	381.0
	Two or more races	15,647	6,489.8
	Other	14,608	0,403.0
	Not Reported/Missing	19,167	
75 to 84	White	77,688	604.8
	Black or African American	1.954	392.1
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	1,954	199.8
	Asian	1 014	467.5
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	1,014	467.3
	Two or more races	8,280	7,373.1
	Other	10,832	/,3/3.1
	Other Not Reported/Missing	10,832	
05.			
85+	White	29,739	
85+	White Black or African American	638	475.8 343.6
85+	White Black or African American American Indian or Alaskan Native	638 45	343.6 281.3
85+	White Black or African American	638	343.6

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Ethnicity (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Ethnicity	People Vaccinated	Ethnicity Rate per 1,000
Younger than 18	Hispanic or Latino	615	4.7
	Not Hispanic or Latino	3,675	6.5
	Missing/Not Reported	820	
18 to 24	Hispanic or Latino	6,269	135.4
	Not Hispanic or Latino	36,377	146.8
	Missing/Not Reported	9,028	
25 to 34	Hispanic or Latino	9,148	170.1
	Not Hispanic or Latino	66,243	201.3
	Missing/Not Reported	18,033	
35 to 44	Hispanic or Latino	9,875	204.9
	Not Hispanic or Latino	81,738	261.3
	Missing/Not Reported	21,704	
45 to 54	Hispanic or Latino	10,416	290.4
	Not Hispanic or Latino	81,246	278.1
	Missing/Not Reported	22,833	
55 to 64	Hispanic or Latino	10,266	445.2
	Not Hispanic or Latino	116,893	335.5
	Missing/Not Reported	30,775	
55 to 74	Hispanic or Latino	8,614	751.9
	Not Hispanic or Latino	155,145	594.9
	Missing/Not Reported	39,547	
75 to 84	Hispanic or Latino	3,929	833.5
	Not Hispanic or Latino	86,367	650.1
	Missing/Not Reported	20,421	
85+	Hispanic or Latino	1,840	962.3
	Not Hispanic or Latino	33,956	532.5
	Missing/Not Reported	9,943	